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IMPORTANT DATES – CITY SPECIAL ELECTION 
September 23, 2023, Saturday 

 
July 21, 2023, Fri First Official day for filing application for place on ballot.   

 
August 1, 2023, Tues Last day for Ordering Election 
August 14, 2023, Mon Last day to file application for a place on the ballot for City 

Council Place 1 and Council Place 4 (must be received by 5:00 
p.m.). 

August 15, 2023, Tues Post Notice for Drawing for Place on the Ballot 
August 18, 2023, Fri Date of drawing for place on ballot, if necessary.  This drawing 

is conducted at City Hall, time to be announced. 
August 21, 2023, Mon Last day a ballot candidate in a General Election may withdraw 
August 23, 2023, Wed Due date for candidates to file first pre-campaign finance report 

if candidate did not elect modified reporting. 
Due to City Secretary by 5:00 p.m. 

August 23, 2023, Wed Last day to submit voter registration or to request a transfer of 
voter registration for the September 23, 2023 Election. 
 

September 11, 2023, Mon First day of early voting by personal appearance. 
 

September 12, 2023, Tue Last day to accept applications for a ballot to be voted by mail. 
September 15, 2023, Fri Due date for candidates to file second campaign finance report 

if candidate did not elect modified reporting,  
5:00 p.m. deadline 

September 19, 2023, Tue Last day to vote early by personal appearance. 
 

September 23, 2023, Sat ELECTION DAY ** 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM 
 

September 26-October 4, 
2023 (TBA) 

Official Canvass of election returns 
Issue certificates of election.   

October 1-8, 202 
(TBA) 

Order Runoff Election. (If necessary) 
 

 


